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The IONIZER ES53 high-voltage power  
supply provides active discharge of 
electrostatic interference in the hazardous 
area. The IONIZER ES53 complies with the 
current requirements for the operation  
of Ex discharge bars in the hazardous area. 

Advantages at a glance
	 5 pluggable high voltage outputs 
	 stable output voltage of 5 kV AC
	 solid design in IP54 
	 Function and pollution monitoring  

	 of the bars with 2 potential-free  
	 signal contacts (optional)

Safe discharge also in 
the EX area 

Suitable for connecting  
one or more Eltex 
discharge components:

IONIZER ES53

Ex-Discharging bars Ex-Ion blower guns

DISCHARGING
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Technische Daten ES51 / ES51US

     

Maßbild ES51

Versorgungsspannung
Leistungsaufnahme
Ausgangsspannung
Belastbarkeit
Ausgangsstrom
Betriebs-
umgebungstemperatur
Lagertemperatur
Umgebungsfeuchte
Funktions- und Störungsmelde-
signale (optional)

Netzanschlusskabel
Sicherung (Primärkreis)
Erdanschluss
Hochspannungsanschlüsse
Gehäuse
Schutzart
Maße
Gewicht
UL-Zulassung (ES51US)

230 V AC 50/60 Hz; 115 V AC 50/60 Hz
80 VA maximal
5 kV AC; ES51/K: 3,5 kV AC
abhängig von Elektrodenlänge und Hochspannungskabellänge
max. 6,2 mA bei 5 kV

ES51: 0…+60°C (+32…+140°F); ES51US: 0…+40°C (+32…+104°F)
–20…+80°C (–4…+176°F)
max. 80% rel. Feuchte, nicht kondensierend
2 potenzialfreie Kontakte, max 250 V AC/1 A
bzw. 24 V DC/0,5 A belastbar
grüne (HSP aktiv) bzw. rote (Störung) Leuchtdiode in der Frontplatte
ca. 2,5 m mit Schutzkontaktstecker gemäß Länderausführung
siehe Typenschild
Erdungsklemme am Gehäuse
5 Stück, steckbar
Stahlblech mit Wandhalterung
IP 54 gemäß EN 60529
230 x 140 x 82 mm (H x B x T) (siehe Abb.)
ca. 4 kg
File No. E227156

40
Ø

5,
5

98

23
0

>
10

0

145
160

140

11
2

7

15

180

148

89

Ø
6,

5

10
82

18
3

Z0
00

40
y 

+ 
Z0

00
42

y

entsprechend 
Geräte-
kennzeichnung:

IONIZER ES53

W
P
-e
n-
20

18
-2
20

7-
2

DISCHARGING

Technical Informationen

Dimensions 	

Input
Supply voltage 115 or 230 V AC 50/60 Hz
Power input 80 VA max.
Connectivity
Operation illuminated on/off switch
Interfaces optional: digital (2 potential-free contacts)
Output
Voltage 5 kV AC
Current max. 6,2 mA
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Connections pluggable 5
Features
Ion balance with or without parameter diode
Function monitoring optional
Pollution monitoring. optional
passive operating mode with power supply switched off
Key data
Enclosure Sheet metal steel with wall bracket
Operating ambient temp. ES53: 0…+60°C, ES53US: 0…+40°C
Protection class IP54 according EN 60529
Enclosure [LxWxH] 230 x 180 x 82 mm
Weight ca. 4 kg
Approvals UL(ES53US)


